BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS PLANNING BOARD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with N.J.S.A 40:55D-13, on the 22nd day of October, 2020 at 7:30PM, a public hearing will be held before the Ho-Ho-Kus Planning Board via Zoom for the amendment to and adoption of the 2019 Master Plan. This meeting would otherwise have taken place at the Municipal Building, 333 Warren Avenue, Ho-Ho-Kus, NJ 07423.

Remote meeting access instructions will be posted on the Website of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus and will be included on the agenda for the meeting. The video conferencing services offered by Zoom can be accessed via the Zoom App which can be downloaded to a computer or mobile device prior to the meeting.

Copies of the proposed 2019 Master Plan will be available for inspection by contacting JoAnn Carroll, Secretary to the Planning Board, at 201-652-4400 x236 or at <u>carrollj@ho-ho-kusboro.com</u>.

At the time of the public hearing any interested persons may appear and give comment/testimony according to the customary practice and procedures of the Planning Board of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus.

Formal action may be taken.

JoAnn Carroll Planning Board Secretary